
Seuzach, 7./8. Mai 2016
2. Qualifikationswettkampf für die 

Schweizer Meisterschaften 2016

Rangliste
Classement
Classifica

RG Winterthur-Weinland
Rhythmische GymnastikOrganisator

Jugend P2
Jeunesse P2
Jeunesse P2
Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

o.Hg
s.engin

Corpo libero

Seil
Corde
Fune

Ball
Ballon

Palla

Verein
Société
Società

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 Célia Lüthy 9.250 8.550 9.100RG Ittigen 26.90006
2 Sonja Antipova 9.800 8.850 8.083RG Wetzikon 26.73307
3 Sofia Gorbova 8.850 7.450 8.683Chêne Gymnastique GE 24.98307
4 Anastasia Weder 8.600 9.025 6.867RG Diepoldsau-Schmitter 24.49206
5 Kira Stepanenko 8.550 7.800 8.067Chêne Gymnastique GE 24.41707
6 Shana Bundeli 8.750 8.100 7.167Gym Biel-Bienne 24.01706
7 Emily Schmitz 8.600 7.450 7.742RG TV Thun 23.79206
8 Mila Petrovic 8.950 8.050 6.459RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 23.45907
9 Lana Matic 8.000 8.100 7.225RG TV Thun 23.32507
10 Alissia Smolovik 8.750 7.075 7.184SFEP Bex 23.00907
11 Ellen Romash 8.050 6.750 8.067Chêne Gymnastique GE 22.86706
12 Alyssa Gheza 8.600 5.900 7.717SFEP Bex 22.21706
13 Alina Carboni 8.200 7.000 6.934Chêne Gymnastique GE 22.13406
14 Elisa Jung 7.900 6.100 7.367FSG Lucens 21.36706
14 Sarina Hacker 7.650 6.300 7.417RG Winterthur-Weinland 21.36706
16 Eridania Terrero Reynoso 7.900 7.275 6.184RG Chur 21.35906
17 Alissa Ceretti 7.850 5.800 7.650SFG Biasca 21.30007
18 Mélissa Reymond 7.950 6.650 6.550Chêne Gymnastique GE 21.15006
19 Marine Grigorov 7.500 6.250 5.700FSG Lucens 19.45007
20 Solenn Vukanovic 7.925 5.700 3.617Chêne Gymnastique GE 17.24206
21 Mai-Anh Danzeisen 7.450 6.075FSG Lucens 13.52506
22 Zornitsa Stancheva 7.700 5.150Gym Biel-Bienne 12.85007
23 Norah Demierre 7.700 5.050FSG Lucens 12.75007
24 Jovana Gomez 7.900 4.650Chêne Gymnastique GE 12.55006
24 Federica Pilla 7.550 5.000SFG Bellinzona 12.55006
26 Stella Krasnik 7.000 5.250RG Winterthur-Weinland 12.25006
27 Chantal Reumer 6.850 5.375RG Rüschlikon 12.22507
28 Elly Smit 7.550 4.350SFG Biasca 11.90007
28 Erine Vignon 8.300 3.600SFEP Bex 11.90007
30 Giada Bogana 6.500 4.225SFG Biasca 10.72507
31 Amy Küng 6.450 4.250SFG Biasca 10.70007
32 Maria Piterskikh 6.775 3.225FSG Aïre-le Lignon GE 10.00007
33 Ioanna Ioannou 7.125 2.700RG Winterthur-Weinland 9.82506
34 Giulia Loiero 6.575 3.100SFG Biasca 9.67506
35 Kim Frei 6.200 3.125RG Diepoldsau-Schmitter 9.32507
36 Vanessa Hauser 6.000 2.800RG Rüschlikon 8.80006
37 Zoë Roth 5.350 2.775RG Rüschlikon 8.12507
38 Monica Antonacci 6.300 1.750RG Rüschlikon 8.05007
39 Jana Sieber 6.300 1.425RG Diepoldsau-Schmitter 7.72507
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Jugend P3
Jeunesse P3
Jeunesse P3
Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

o.Hg
s.engin

Corpo libero

Seil
Corde
Fune

Reif
Cerceau
Cerchio

Keulen
Massues
Clavette

Verein
Société
Società

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 Emilie Zeibig 11.225 11.075 11.100 8.725RG Teufen 42.12505
2 Marija Zeller 9.900 10.200 10.634 9.050RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 39.78404
3 Emilie Marsden 10.050 10.125 9.167 9.600SFEP Bex 38.94205
4 Chiara Dotzauer 9.600 9.000 9.800 10.075RG Teufen 38.47505
5 Dunja Djordjevic 9.900 9.125 10.400 7.900RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 37.32504
6 Silvia Lengacher 9.600 9.050 8.900 9.600SFG Lugano-Breganzona 37.15005
7 Mattea Gruber 9.500 8.900 9.350 8.400RG Chur 36.15005
8 Leonie Tragor 9.850 9.300 8.484 8.425RG Teufen 36.05905
9 Seraina Lauper 10.050 8.450 8.967 8.500RG TV Thun 35.96705
10 Sofia Malvina Amsler 10.200 9.400 8.050 8.200RG Holbein Basel 35.85005
11 Aleksandra Petrovic 9.750 9.050 7.433 9.350RG Opfikon-Glattbrugg 35.58305
12 Sonia Stepanenko 9.600 7.650 9.134 9.050Chêne Gymnastique GE 35.43405
13 Axelle Amstutz 9.450 7.950 7.608 9.325GR Neuchâtel 34.33305
14 Yasmina Gali 9.250 7.450 8.367 8.950Chêne Gymnastique GE 34.01704
15 Soraya Clausen 9.550 7.650 8.433 7.950RG Wetzikon 33.58304
16 Felicia Chiara Squieri 8.850 9.050 8.333 7.325Gym Biel-Bienne 33.55804
17 Arina Terebova 9.700 7.200 8.742 7.300Chêne Gymnastique GE 32.94205
18 Analena Hofer 9.050 8.400 9.217 5.925RG TV Thun 32.59205
19 Lena Gyöngy 9.750 6.475 7.600 7.925SFG Locarno 31.75004
20 Ramona Gehring 8.050 7.000 8.717 6.900RG Chur 30.66704
21 Joana Pinto 8.900 6.075 7.900 7.750Chêne Gymnastique GE 30.62504
22 Déva Patruno 9.350 6.250 7.883 6.575RG Ittigen 30.05805
23 Melina Perri 9.450 9.050 4.734 6.200RG Rüschlikon 29.43404
24 Erin Hofer 7.700 7.500 7.400FSG Lucens 22.60004
25 Aïnoa Hoyos 8.500 6.800 7.175SFEP Bex 22.47505
26 Lea Mange 8.450 6.525 7.217RG Wetzikon 22.19204
27 Lena Schnyder 8.150 6.300 7.217RG Holbein Basel 21.66704
28 Véronica Brylla 7.925 7.675 4.800FSG Aïre-le Lignon GE 20.40004
29 Greta Keller 6.650 6.400 6.775SFG Locarno 19.82504
30 Axelle Mann 8.650 6.900 3.758FSG Lucens 19.30805
31 Ranya Lagha 7.700 5.250 6.108FSG Aïre-le Lignon GE 19.05805
32 Lisa-Marie Hausammann 7.450 5.650 5.867GR Neuchâtel 18.96705
33 Emma Marchetti 7.075 5.250 6.000SFG Locarno 18.32505
34 Anna Pedolin 7.400 5.750 4.408RG Chur 17.55805
35 Mascha Brönnimann 7.300 5.500 4.417RG Rüschlikon 17.21704
36 Vivien Winiger 6.950 3.825 5.417RG Rüschlikon 16.19205
37 Lilly Arzner 7.100 4.575 4.450SFG Locarno 16.12504
38 Giulia Spina 5.950 3.950 6.000SFG Biasca 15.90005
39 Margeritha De Ciutiis 8.200 6.150 1.084RG Winterthur-Weinland 15.43404
40 Joya Schneider 6.900RG Rüschlikon 6.90004
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Gruppen Jugend G1
Ensembles Jeunesse G1
Gruppi Jeunesse G1
Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

o.Hg
s.engin

Corpo libero

o.Hg
s.engin

Corpo libero

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 RLZ Zürich 8.750 8.300 17.050
Dunja Djordjevic 04

Seraina Dobmann 03

Melina Perri 04
Aleksandra Petrovic 05

Marija Zeller 04

2 RLZ Ost 8.475 7.950 16.425
Chiara Dotzauer 05

Mattea Gruber 05

Tina Schefer 04

Leonie Tragor 05

Emilie Zeibig 05

3 RLZ Biel und Region 1 7.775 7.725 15.500
Analena Hofer 05

Déva Patruno 05

Emily Schmitz 06

Felicia Chiara Squieri 04

Noëlle Wüthrich 05

4 SFEP Bex 1 7.600 6.625 14.225
Marion Ben Salem 05
Nathaline Chard 05

Aïnoa Hoyos 05

Emilie Marsden 05

Shadya Quinche 04

5 Chêne Gymnastique GE 1 7.600 6.075 13.675
Mélina Asoniti 05

Athénaïs Caltabiano 04

Yasmina Gali 04
Joana Pinto 04

Estelle Reymond 04

Arina Terebova 05

6 Chêne Gymnastique GE 2 5.725 6.200 11.925
Alina Carboni 06

Jovana Gomez 06

Mélissa Reymond 06

Ellen Romash 06

Solenn Vukanovic 06

7 RG Ittigen 5.650 6.100 11.750
Leona Bruderer 07

Lou Burkhalter 04

Matilda Janett 06

Nadia Loosli 05

Riana Wellauer 05

Liuen Xie 06

8 FSG Lucens 5.700 6.025 11.725
Nuria Dos Santos Dias 05

Marine Grigorov 07

Elisa Jung 06
Zéane Marendaz 05

Ambre Rey 05

Erin Vonnez 05

9 Gym Biel-Bienne 5.650 5.800 11.450
Sophie Bercovitz 04

Hoara Carbone 05

Yen Khanh Dao 05

Jaël Röthlisberger 05
Julie Vuilleumier 04
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10 SFEP Bex 2 4.750 5.050 9.800
Melissa Chala 07

Alyssa Gheza 06

Xénia Grange 06

Peonie Procter 06

Clémence Tissière 06

11 GR Neuchâtel 4.350 4.875 9.225
Emma Frenk 04

Lisa-Marie Hausammann 05

Shannia Ighele 05

Alissia Mostarda 06
Noreen Sidler 04

12 FSG Aïre-le Lignon GE 4.600 4.450 9.050
Julia Koncsek 06

Ranya Lagha 05

Maria Piterskikh 07

Lia Prescicce 05

Bleona Xhemajli 06

Emily Zutta 06

13 RG Rüschlikon 3.500 4.050 7.550
Mascha Brönnimann 04

Vanessa Hauser 06

Chantal Reumer 07

Joya Schneider 04

Vivien Winiger 05

14 RG Diepoldsau-Berneck 3.550 3.750 7.300
Joyce Baumann 04
Elisa Caggese 05

Livia Federer 04

Jessica Pereira Dembo 03

Raquel Pereira Dembo 04

15 RG Winterthur-Weinland 3.100 3.800 6.900
Sarina Hacker 06

Ioanna Ioannou 06

Stella Krasnik 06
Mia Niederecker 07

Janine Novak 06

Ramona Ott 06
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Gruppen Jugend G2
Ensembles Jeunesse G2
Gruppi Jeunesse G2
Rang
Rang
Class

Name
Nom
Nome

Band
Ruban
Nastro

Band
Ruban
Nastro

Total
Total

Totale

Jg
An
An

1 GR Neuchâtel 11.525 8.642 20.167
Deborah Amstutz 02

Francesca Bianchi 02

Inaya Izzo 03
Sophia Kovalenko 03

Kateryna Piatnyk 01

Elena Rapin 01

2 RG Ittigen 8.700 6.058 14.758
Amélie Ackermann 04

Samira Bircher 03

Aura Isa 04

Anina Janett 04

Seraina Vils 01

Aline Völlmin 04

3 FSG Lucens 6.525 4.175 10.700
Léa Delay 04

Vera Fernandes 03

Erin Hofer 04

Axelle Mann 05

Amandine Michel 02

4 SFEP Bex 6.650 3.334 9.984
Elodie Houmard 03

Alicia Jaunin 03

Natasha Landry 03

Amélie Turrian 03

Pauline Turrian 03

5 RG Winterthur-Weinland 4.300 4.017 8.317
Linda Boldo 05
Margeritha De Ciutiis 04

Linda Heller 04

Alina Heri 04

Sabrina Roggensinger 03
Tanisha Senn 03

6 FSG Aïre-le Lignon GE 3.300 4.917 8.217
Beatriz Barroso 03

Véronica Brylla 04

Justine Etique 03

Heidi Iquise-Meier 02

Norah Mrah 04
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